

LITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13647/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2007 in CMWP No. 8746/2001 &  
CMWP No. 32158/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

M/S BIO-HERBS PHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LICENSING AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Even on the second cal, counsel for the petitioner is not present.

The special leave petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master